M ACB (MID) MODULE
ASSEMBLY

KYT-070
11/2021




—1LJ)— ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

M Update Notes




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY =) —>

M Contents

Tools&Equipment Informations

TOOI SYMBDOI GUIAE.......vete ettt crtere e etee e e eve s sbe s e e sbe s bbesbsesss e sbesssesbesesbenssesresssesssessesnssens 4
TOrQUE TaADIE.eeeieeee ettt ettt eve s be e e eba e b e ebeebasesbesbeebs s sbesnseesssessesrsaessaensesnseessesnsesnsans 5
Screw/Bolt/Special Parts for ASSEMDIY........cvcviiieieeeceeeeeteee e e sre e e 6

1 Main Busbar Assembly

1.1 A FlIat Bar ASSEMDBIY (Mid)....coviiceeeeiirieeeceeeeeeeeee ettt et ete et eeresr et et e e esesbesaesaensessessnsensssesensens 7
1.2 2 Flat Bar ASSEMDBIY (Mid) ....oeoieeeieieiieitieeeceeteeteee et e s s eseere et st ees e s ensensesenbensesensenen 12
2 Earthing Bar ASSEMDIY ...ttt ettt et sae s aesesease e se st ens s saeeneeeees 17
B PEN Bar ASSEMDBIY......c..ooeeieeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt et et e st e st s et e st s saesastesne s sat e sbe st e snsenaeneeseesn 19
4 SiSSCIle RNl ASSEMDBIY.......o.oooeeiieeeeeeeee ettt ettt et et s st e sab b e s st s sat e s e ne e saensseneees 21
5  System-2 Profil@ ASSEMDIY.........c.oo ettt ettt et st et aeeeneennees 23
6 System-2 Rear Separation Cover ASSEMDIY ...ttt et 24
7 Busbar Separation Shelf-Front Cover Assembly

7.1 Busbar Separation Shelf ASSEMDIY.........ovieeieeieeeeeeeecteeeeeee e et ere v e b et eeneereene 26
7.2  Busbar Separation Cover ASSEMDBIY ...ttt re et e eresebeeresersaebeeseenssnnen 27
8  TOP COVEI ASSEIMDBIY ...ttt et e e eas e bae e e e erb s sbessseesssesseensestssenseesaensenes 28
N (=t Tl o= T T 7 XYY 1] o] |2 29

10 Partial Door Assembly

10.1 Partial Door Bracket ASSEMDBIY........cvviiiiiieecte ettt cveeee e et et e essers b eeeerbse e sae s e enne 31
10.2 Top Partial CoVEr ASSEMDBIY ........ooviiiiieeee ettt ettt et er e st srs e e e nesnseenaesaees 32
10.3 Bottom Partial CoVEr ASSEMDIY ........oouieiieieececeeeeeee ettt et et st be st eas e ae s srenneens 34
10.4 Mid Partial DOOr ASSMEDIY.......ocviiiieiecteeee ettt ettt eeee e et et e s e eresasses e e sbs e sbesnsesssssbesnsesns 35
11 INterNal FrameE@ ASSEMDIY ..........oouvieiieiieeeeeeceeeeee ettt et e ssresab e be s sressae s e s saesneesnessnnens 38
12 Solid/Glazed Door ASSEMDIY ...ttt eat et eae e st e sae e aeseesassenneens 41

13 SIAE PaANEl ASSEMDIY.........oooveieieiteeiee ettt ettt e e ete s steereeae e sbeeseeressaesnseersssbessaenseenseensees 44




— 1 )= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

Bl Tools Symbol Guide

Cross | Slot
e\

SW3 SW6

o M4 Allen Key e M8 Allen Key
sSw4 SWs8

o M5 Allen Key | ® m M10 Allen Key
e [ M6 Allen Key

5,5mm M3 Spanner 10mm M6 S 18mm M12'S

A ————KO) ) Bi—:{0) panner 5) Bs— () panner
27mm
7 mm 13mm
| M18 Spanner

D —10) M4 Spanner D T M8 Spanner ) De— 1 9)

8mm 15mm M10S
ST———¥0) M5 Spanner Sr——%0) panner

Caution: For safety precaution ; Protective gloves and equipments must be used while assembly.
As additional tools for assembly;

e  Torque wrench features:

v" Tightening torque : 75 N.m

v' It has a reduced thickness, can be easily used to access non accessible joints/fishplates and between busbars.
. Torque wrench an accessories:

v" Wrench shaft - mandatory

v" Extra-thin pawl adapter - mandatory

v" Pawl for ordinary sockets
. Extra-thin sockets for pawl + shaft:

v" 13 mm extra-thin low socket
v" 13 mm extra-thin high socket
v' 15 mm extra-thin low socket
v" 15 mm extra-thin high socket
v" 18 mm extra-thin low socket
v

18 mm extra-thin high socket




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

W Torque Table for Screw/Bolt

Recommended tightening torque for mechanical and electrical links
8.8-class screws (with nut + washers)

M3 1.5
M4 3.5
M5 7
Mé 13
M8 28
M10 50
M12 75

Tightening torque for electrical links on the devices and for their fixing:
Marking varnish:
After tightening each electrical connection to the appropriate torque, apply somevarnish:

v" Between the nut and the screw or
v" Between the screw head and the copper bar or
v" Between the device for tightening on a threaded part

Varnish should not block the screw:

v' It allows operator inspection, to verify if the bolts/ nut are tightened or not.
v' It facilitates the identification of any loose nuts during the switchboard'’s lifetime.

Varnish features:

v" Coloured acrylic varnish, indelible and able to resist a 150° C temperature.
v" PDS recommends a red varnish as a standard to identify the panelbuilder’s work.
v" Other colours can be used by the contractoror any operators entitled to work on the switchboard after its commissioning.




—1LJ)— ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

W Screw/Bolt/Special Parts for Assembly

Philips Pan M6x23 Philips Flat ~ M5x20 Philips Flat  Philips Flat Head

Head Screw Head Screw (Teos) Head Screw (Teos) Screw
\) )
@
Hexagon Socket Head  Hexagon Socket Hexagon Socket Hexagon Socket

Bolt (Half Thread) Head Bolt Button Head Bolt Flat Head Bolt

Hexagon Head Bolt Hexagon Head Internal Door
Bolt Knob Bolt
Regular Nut Flange Nut Previling Torque Cage Nut Plastic Cage
Nut Nut
& @ @
) O

QY Q)

Flat Washer Spring Lock Toothed Lock Wedge Lock
Washer Washer Washer

S




B 1. BUSBAR ASSEMBLY
1.1 FOUR (4) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (MID)

ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

NEUTRAL L L L
\ 4
[¢] [o]
8 00 @ &
y \
NEUTRAL L L L

NEUTRAL L L L
N\ /ezpsn A \ faxpen \ faxpen
L ] —_ —_
usdEy\ usdxEy N\ =77 =N
[ B e I e, — L I el N e I | o B = I R N I B e =l - = S N o B e B Rl B = I = e B e I ) BEoLIonIoenyd
Q00000000000 00O0O00000000000000000000O0O000000O0O0O0O 0000000
[Mo[o[lo[Mo[lolMolMolMo[Nollo[Mello[Mo[To[No[To[Tlo[Nol[Mo[Mo[Mo[Mo[o [MoMo[lo[M

Neutral

Section

1/2N
1/1N
1/2N
1/1N
1/2N
1/1N
1/2N
1/1N

Rated Current
(In)

2500A
2500A
3000A
3000A
3400A
3400A
4000A
4000A

Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty

40/10x4 40/10x2
40/10x4 40/10x4
50/10x4 50/10x2
50/10x4 50/10x4
60/10x4 60/10x2
60/10x4 60/10x4
80/10x4 80/10x2
80/10x4 80/10x4




L
g X
s o ;
[} (@] £
g 3
X X =
22X p
‘5 o o~
558 S
X — \
>
—
o
>
n B
L S
< B
Ll -
—l m
R 2
o K
-
Al &
— | ]
s B
Ll
S B
a4
A )
(@]
LL
i
<«
n .=
m -




T R R P ey I T e S S T e
A EATE TR T E T E TR TR TR TR cEcEcE TR R R R

|$ AN Q= &
° w°momomomomq@mﬂomnmnmomomnmomumn
& Yo

N
)
>
m
>
Ll
a
<
-
-
(@)
©)
=
a
2
m
)
<

E:

S
isclesc s drs s dsdrsdrcasdrscdcdeocdsas s

R e R e RO R e RN O RO RO RO RO RO A O R ERC =R o =R o =R

1.1 FOUR (4) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (MID)

Required Packages:
1009.0XX/1011.XXX

1010.28X




>
o)
>
Ll
A
<
-
=)
o
o
b3
a
2
os)
O
<
N
A

1.1 FOUR (4) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (MID)

-
T O™ o T




SW8
L

[ p———

sas-'asasa

HoEHoHoHe g

pomo=o=0=

N
)
>
m
>
Ll
a
<
-
-
(@)
©)
=
a
2
m
)
<

1.1 FOUR (4) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (MID)




e

—_ >

ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

1.2 TWO (2) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (MID)

NEUTRAL

oQo
O

O O

O O

NEUTRAL L L L

Yo Yo Y Yo
U QU0 2 i . L
UsdXEy \ uEd>BY \ uBd8) N\ uEdEy N\

LIOJo SO LJo [ JOH OO oL I EH OGO Lo LJEH OO Lo LJRHO Lo ]
O0O0D00D00OD000D00O00000000OD0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO00O000O0000O0O0O0O0

[TolofllollollollolMollollollollolMollol[Tlollollo[lo[No[To[]

i

NEUTRAL L L L

e Y o Y
10 o HH o HH

g Lo U0 e Uy ie Lt

=1 =T 1N =N

[ V]

OO0 JoTRH OB [JOoJHHOEO [Jo L JEHOEO LIoLJFEHOLTo
0000000000000 0O00O000000000O000000000O00O0OCO

[MolMo[lolMolMo[MolMolNo[Nol[Mol[TMo[No[lo[TMo[Mo[Mol[Tlo[Mo[No[]

Neutral
Section

1/2N
1/1N
1/2N
1/1N
1/2N
1/1N
1/2N
1/1N

Rated Current Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty
L1/L2/L3 Neutral(N)

(In)
1350A
1350A
1620A
1620A
1860A
1860A
2300A
2300A

40/10x2
40/10x2
50/10x2
50/10x2
60/10x2
60/10x2
80/10x2
80/10x2

40/5x2
40/10x2

50/5x2
50/10x2

60/5x2
60/10x2
40/10x2
80/10x2




SW8
L

N
)
>
m
>
Ll
a
<
-
-
(@)
©)
=
a
2
m
)
<

For 5mm Copper Bar (1/2 Neutral)‘

&=

1.2 TWO (2) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (MID)

Ny
—
D)

‘n; 5
H‘ HI‘ v

If 1/2 Section Neutral Coper Bar thickness is

1009.0XX/1011.XXX/1019.0XX
5mm, Adapter must be used.

Required Packages:

1010.26X




>
o)
>
Ll
A
<
-
=)
o
o
b3
a
2
os)
O
<
N
A

1.2 TWO (2) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (MID)

Required Packages:
1009.0XX/1011.XXX/1019.0XX

1010.26X

MWMmlml ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo ©

Qo

aPapOodc0o0o0odeHo0dodedododededoedo0e0edode0do0o0o0o0do 0000000000040

0

B

c R R cEREcEREc R R cEREc R c R cEREcE R R R R E

N\NEQ - R
cHeoHeoeHoHeoHeeH4H ° HeHeoeHeHeoHoH-°E
o oo o= o= o= 0= /® OO0 o == o0o=o= 0=

—SebgoHoHe)

o QEI o oE=0=

===
cHcucrcrcrarcrarc s leclrcr el ce s

S R e R e R e R O R O RS R S ER O RO RS RS ERc =R e =R S =A ST




S==ae

Aes R

(o ==} === e} === ol mm= o mu= Jo Jj === i

N
)
>
m
>
Ll
a
<
-
-
(@)
©)
=
a
2
m
)
<

e R B i B N e R e e e

1.2 TWO (2) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (MID)




— 1 )= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

1.2 TWO (2) FLAT BAR ASSEMBLY (MID)

sws TE
.

QedebeDeOeDeDooe o e e e )

. L e
= 0 ||
o o oﬁ

Torque:20 Nm (M 10) E [l;:.ﬂ E]”

L] m||(o!

> 0

ol

e Sr—ecr—cr—Sr—cr—cr—cr—Scr—cr—sr—mor—msr—mor—msr—s—
P e e e e e e e e e e Y




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

B 2. EARTHING BAR ASSEMBLY

2

ST

Wellestienay,

Saain,

|
®
 fcpan i X fman — T
[1 o
i 150 mm
TN usdEy\ uBdzEy N

|~~~ Earthing Assembly

(Mid Busbar Position Optional)

Standart Earthing

/Assembly

250 mm |

-

L al

Neutral Rated Current | Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty Neutral Rated Current | Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty
e e [ B S —

1/2N 1350A 20/5x2 1/2N 2500A 40/5x2
1/1N 1350A 40/5x2 1/1N 2500A 40/10x2
1/2N 1620A 25/5x2 1/2N 3000A 50/5x2
1/1N 1620A 50/5x2 1/1N 3000A 50/10x2
1/2N 1860A 30/5x2 1/2N 3400A 60/5x2
1/1N 1860A 60/5x2 1/1N 3400A 60/10x2
1/2N 2300A 40/5x2 1/2N 4000A 40/10x2
1/1N 2300A 40/10x2 1/1N 4000A 80/10x2




>
o)
>
Ll
A
<
-
=)
o
o
b3
a
2
os)
O
<
N
A

B 2. EARTHING BAR ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

1012.0XX

s\{m_ ,

wn
™
S~
wn
N
X
&
2

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn ==\l

&<
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂml/Eum

e e e et ==\

S = &C
amummmumummmmmmmammmamum,Eumm cHRcEc-RcRcRcRcAcRcmcmncm-ama D

Douououmm HoOeos

.EOEODOD JopPd

1 £ [l

Earhting Tape

= ssme = o ===/

cac-acasasg

cHeHoHe l.Q
oo ocaf ‘.0

.mwm®m®\"° '@
Holoo st




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY =) >

@ 3.PEN BAR ASSEMBLY

Main Busbar —
g j
/
,—PEN Connection / PEN Connection
¢ ]
— - 0 T —

Earthing Bar M:l:

Neutral Rated Current | _Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty Neutral Rated Current | _Flat Copper Size (mm) xQty
Section (In) Section (In) L1/12/L3 “

1/2N 1350A 40/ 5x2 20/ 5x2 1/2N 2500A 40/10x4 40/5x2
1/2N 1620A 50/5x2 25/5x2 1/2N 3000A 50/10x4 50/5x2
1/2N 1860A 60/5x2 30/5x2 1/2N 3400A 60/10x4 60/5x2

1/2N 2300A 40/10x2 40/5x2 1/2N 4000A 80/10x4 40/10x2




— 1 )= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

B 3. PEN BAR ASSEMBLY

SW6

o Required Packages:
1066.XXX

& M8xH

TOP BUSBAR-PEN CONNECTION




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY =) >

M 4.SCISSILE RAIL ASSEMBLY
Required Packages: \
600D:944.424 9\
800D:944.425

\l M5X10

Brackets:944.42X

EloloLjoeL]o]c¢
ﬁegegeg\egeg

222,5mm




L J— ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

B 4.SCISSILE RAIL ASSEMBLY

2N

M5X10

Required Packages:
Height:1006.001
Brackets:944.42X

[ el 2 g 2
__| I 0




O:0°0e0°0:3-0))
< < .o.

i |
__ 7
oDoDﬂoD@DnDWEOD@Dn = 4_ i) omﬂmomﬁomv
/ L [

PS
T

wnonﬂﬂonunonﬁﬂon&n.
@ D

1l
)
>
a0}
>
Ll
7
<
m
2
=
O
2
)
3
(a1]
®
<

M 5. SYSTEM-2 PROFILE ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

1006.X10




D)= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

B 6.SYSTEM-2 REAR SEPARATION COVER ASSEMBLY

75 mm

250 mm

]

200 mim

—

250 mmm

25'mn

25 mn

250 mm

|

200 mm

———r|

250 mmm

75'mm




N\
M5X10

Iinll..ﬂ

|r‘|r|.a‘ ¥ s

Ely

"
|4. o — o

1l
)
>
a0}
>
Ll
7
<
m
2
=
O
2
)
3
(a1]
®
<

0000000000000

B 6. SYSTEM-2 REAR SEPARATION COVER ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:

600D:1014.685
800D:1014.885




D)= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

M 7.BUSBAR SEPARATION SHELF-FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
7.1 BUSBAR SEPARATION SHELF ASSEMBLY

\ Warning: This assembly step must be apply after cassette assembly (internal part assembly).

c\ Required Packages:

600W:1008.160

! ’ 800W:1008.180
Sy ;
, o : -
' 0O (U LALHATPUT LAY Z
0Ol 5 — s>y N vy

e | TR R e e P Py =

0 Ollogoegef = I’

il | = O Joeén =y

O © mm ‘/i

i e /r

n Al m n n g

)

)
AW




Il
)
>
m
>
Ll
A
<
5
-
(@]
o
b
)
3
m
O
>

7.2 BUSBAR SEPARATION COVER ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
600W:1013.560
800W:1013.580




D)= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

@ 8. TOP COVER ASSEMBLY
sgm ﬁEI Warning: This assembly step must be apply after cassette assembly (internal part assembly).

Without Baying Kit

\ With Baying Kit

e
i e
( \/{{‘,Z
i "




N
)
>
m
>
Ll
a
<
-
-
(@)
©)
=
a
2
m
)
<

B 9. REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

Warning: This assembly step must be apply after cassette assembly (internal part assembly).

o
—
X
o
=

2 pcs.

~@ =N Y T Y

0 VR 0 VR O VF © V= © /=
0

Required Packages:

1003.X20

B

s n Lo Za 2




Required Packages:

1003.X20

' ////////////%

////

P
—
[a1)]
b
L
)
n
<
I
—l
2
Q
@)
b
)
3
[aa]
®)
<

B 9. REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY

—P >




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY = ) >

B 10. EXTERNAL PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY
10.1 PARTIAL DOOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
1003.001

M5X10
pcs.

5

I3 H
s H
B K g = : Son i
=
i : '||||||I ®
i : 8
] .
3 i
g i
- = >~ —5 i
0 = = i i i
]
H 1118 e
LY ] 1 Tk 4
f
\ it 3
3 > 0 ¢ o)
0 3 g1 H o
o 2 ills sl o
.
s o
of £
58

Assembly Points

5

goo.g-oooog

T

|

|

!

i

|
. ...,.-. sI
s ;'

i

B

H

g

*
118 aye 3

q B
3

i-

i
1 aye a
& o
A 3

B Ho| H
3

) g
g

o ofter™ 3

O E s ]

...l‘" o 9
H o

A




D)= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

10.2 FIXED TOP PARTIAL COVER ASSEMBLY

Warning: This assembly step must be apply after cassette assembly (internal part
assembly).

— Required Packages:
1016.X10

S om0 =/ o =
< \

INRANRRR P s




—_—
— |
Y P I‘l
(MID) MODULE ASSEMBL
ACB

BLY
R ASSEM

ED TOP PARTIAL COVE

10.2 FIX

Required Packages:
1016.X10

N

) Mé6x23
= \\NNN\\ 4 pcs.
] N

Hl4s i fm
|

;

o ]

- i Ml




D)= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

10.3 FIXED BOTTOM PARTIAL COVER ASSEMBLY

Warning: This assembly step must be apply after cassette assembly (internal part

SW6 assembly).
L [[f \ Required Packages:
3\ 1018.XXX
I o . )
M8x12 _ |
4pcs. =
E

yexio -

o




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY = ) >

10.4 MID PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

Required Packages: \
853.X30 c}\
I E=00 0 A - ~T 5ol
i 1] l/// 7 @, ‘.] 9

L 1

DehebeeoeEmel el
3 ¥ i
—

| commmmr— m e e=em o EEmocEmoESSoEmOoEROR

[ ]
[ Comm——




D)= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

10.4 MID PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
853.X30

L L~ Al AR

X10
cs.

O




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY = ) >

10.4 MID PARTIAL DOOR ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
853.X30




R S S S ey
T i O O A B R PR it e\

\
\
U

DIRN

\\
AN

Required Packages:

1007.X10

P
—
[a1)]
b
L
)
n
<
I
—l
2
Q
@)
b
)
3
[aa]
®)
<

Warning: This assembly step must be apply after cassette assembly (internal part assembly).

@ 11. INTERNAL FRAME ASSEMBLY

P DS




LY
ASSEMB

L FRAME

NTERNA

B 11.1

Required Packages:

1007.X10

(8]
1]
0
L
0
m
il
Fi
R o
10
igll S
il
i
K
9|1 |etat 2
ileg | —
L _liilﬁiluHHHH
T T
e 8
ﬂ? kd ‘
0 0
19 ]
(0 I
i 0
(0 i
L i
e L
ﬁﬂ‘w‘ I%%WV:
- Ll
i e
[£]
Q
= B
o

=<§..=q=..=q=.

S

—_—
— |
Y P I‘l
(MID) MODULE ASSEMBL
ACB

ME
TOP INTERNAL FRA

i
IIHWIIﬂﬁlIﬂllilﬂllﬂiillllﬂﬂlllﬁlﬂIHHHHMIHHIHHHHIIIIIHHHWIH!H
SRR

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlwﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂwlﬂﬂﬂﬂuﬂm
A L

ME
BOTTOM INTERNAL FRA

|
?ﬂIﬂﬂﬂﬂllillliillllllliﬂIﬂiliIIHHHHHIHHH!HHHHHIHIﬂﬂﬂﬂllllil il
! U

L
liﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂlﬂiillllIIIillllllllillllllllllll

E—




L J— ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

@ 11. INTERNAL FRAME ASSEMBLY

- Required Packages:
= 1007.X10

@ M6 Knob Bolt

(J@

H B
I 0
I 0
: D

mn




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY = ) >

B 12.SOLID/GLAZED DOOR ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
Solid:1002.X20
Glazed:1002.X21

)

9

7k
3] —ReR
®

i

OebebeBoOeOBe00O6000O6E

Glazed Door

Solid Door




Required Packages:

Solid:1002.X20
Glazed:1002.X21

Mid Hinge Bracket

Top-Bottom Hinge Bracket

\\\\\\\\\ & U5

Mid Lock Bracket

Top-Bottom Lock Bracket

P
—
[a1)]
b
L
)
n
<
I
—l
2
Q
@)
b
)
3
[aa]
®)
<

B 12. SOLID/GLAZED DOOR ASSEMBLY

TN

—P >




0000000000 HOHOO OO

Il
)
>
m
>
Ll
A
<
5
-
(@)
®)
p3
)
2
m
o
<

VEI

@ 12. SOLID/GLAZED DOOR ASSEMBLY

Required Packages:
Solid:1002.X20
Glazed:1002.X21

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\?\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\%\\\\\\




D)= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY

@ 13.SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY

M5X25 Only For 800 Depth!!!

=
T Smwww e Y

NI\

Required Packages:
Side Panel:706.2XX
Busbar Protection:1023.2XX

i




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY = ) >




D)= ACB(MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY




ACB (MID) MODULE ASSEMBLY = ) >







